

Thursday, June 1st, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

Eurobank announces the completion of the acquisition of BNP Paribas Personal Finance Bulgaria by Postbank

Further to the announcement dated 9.12.2022, Eurobank Ergasias Services and Holdings S.A. ("Eurobank Holdings") announces that the acquisition of BNP Paribas Personal Finance Bulgaria by Eurobank Bulgaria AD ("Postbank"), was completed on May 31st, 2023, following the receipt of the approvals by all competent regulatory authorities.

This transaction strengthens Postbank's position in the Bulgarian retail sector, while it also provides significant opportunities for cross-selling, given BNP Paribas Personal Finance Bulgaria's clientele of more than 270k clients.

Starting from today, BNP Paribas Personal Finance Bulgaria customers will continue to enjoy high-quality services through the same service network and in the near future, during which the operational integration is expected to be completed, they will be able to use the extended Postbank branch network.